

Document 2013 1000

Book 2013 Page 1000 Type 03 004 Pages 3

Date 4/08/2013 Time 10:53 AM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Rev Transfer Tax \$1,223.20 Rev Stamp# 91 DOV# 91 INDX/ ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

CHEK

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. P201
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Benjamin J. Waigand, 1824 Talmage Road, Thayer, IA 50251

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Grantors:

Arnold Lourens Estate

Grantees:

Benjamin J. Waigand

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE ESTATE C)F				
ARNOLD LOUI	RENS, Deceased				
now pending in the	e Iowa District Court				
in and for	Union	Count	ty. Probate	No. ESPRO	5503
	authority and power veste er valuable consideration evey(s) to gand	n, the unders		resentative capacit	
the following descr	ribed real estate in		Union	Cou	nty lowa:
(¼); the North 60 a (¼) of Section Thin the 5th P.M., Madi	arter (¼) of the Northea acres of the Southeast Q rty-one (31), in Townsh son County, Iowa, EXC (74) North, Range Twe	Quarter (¼); ar hip Seventy-fo CEPT Parcel "	nd the East Half (bur (74) North, Ra 'B" located in NV	1/2) of the Northwe lange Twenty-eight 1/4, NE1/4 of Section	st Quarter (28) West of on Thirty-one
	rases herein, including a as masculine, feminine o		r, according to the		e singular or
By		Title Title	Carol/Jourens Sheryl Kain	Gurene I	ourens
Asabove entitled estat	te or cause.		Executor ove entitled estate	or cause.	*in the

*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver

Acknowledgment for Individuals

STATE OF_	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON
This instrume			mench 7, 293 by Carol Lourens
as Executor		<u></u>	
of Arnold L	ourens Estate		A 2
	YON. Y	JERROLD B. O Commission Numbe My Commission E August 26, 20	7 201442, Notary Public
		, COUNTY OF	
This instrume	ent was acknowled	dged before me on \underline{N}	Touch 7th 2013, by Sheryl Kain
as Executor			
	ourens Estate	TASHA A. WHITE Commission Number 728 My Commission Expire	1 Shall White Notary Public
	Tour	My Commission Expire June 9, 2013	8
		Acknowledgme	ent for Individuals
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	- UNION
	Lourens	dged before me on Ar	oril 2, 2013,, by
of Arnold	Lourens F	state	
<u> </u>	NICOLE RI Commission My Commi	LEY COONEY Number 725254 ssion Expires	Micole Hilly Coences
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This instrumer	nt was acknowled	ged before me on	,, by
		·	
of			
on behalf of sa	aid corporation as	stiduciary.	
			, Notary Public